



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 071557
Date 14 July 2015

Domiciliary Care Services

Request and response in 'blue':

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), for a copy of the documents containing the following information:

1. Details of the lowest, highest and average fee weekly rates agreed with external suppliers of the following services:
 - Domiciliary care services for the elderly in their own home.
For 65+: Lowest = £12.04, highest = £14.68, Average £12.71
 - Domiciliary care services for adults under the age of 65 in their own home with specialist care needs such as learning disabilities, autism or physical disabilities.
For 18-64*: Lowest = £10.37, highest = £40.00, Average £13.45
2. Details of the percentage increase in weekly fee rates which were awarded to the previous year's levels.
Contracts were awarded in 2012 - no increase has been given.
3. Details of the rates of each tier (if there is a framework agreement in place).
Wolverhampton has a framework but rates are not linked to specific tiers or linked to the geographic location.

Please note that we do not require details of rates paid to individual suppliers, simply minimum, maximum and average rates payable.

I would like the above information supplied to me as paper or electronic copies.